DOC-0017-09-EN: AC20 Series - Profibus Option
1 (42) DOC-0017-09-EN-B  04.04.2023
DOC-0017-09-EN-B
04.04.2023
AC20 Series
PROFIBUS– Communication Option
Technical Manual
DOC-0017-09-EN: AC20 Series - Profibus Option

• Always check that the voltages on the user terminals are at a safe level (<50V) before carrying out
any of these activities.
6.1 Order Codes
Order Code Description
2003-CB-00 CANopen communication interface option card
2003-EC-00 EtherCAT communication interface option card
2003-IP-00 Ethernet IP communication interface option card
2003-PB-00 Profibus DP-V1 communication interface option card
2003-PN-00 PROFINET IO communication interface option card
2003-RS-00 RS485 Modbus RTU communication interface option card
DOC-0017-09-EN: AC20 Series - Profibus Option
10 (42) DOC-0017-09-EN-B  04.04.2023
6.2 Fitting the Option
Frames 2 – 5